L85EX-R-xxx
Explosion proof red aeronautical obstruction light
Explosion proof red aeronautical obstruction light
Page 1 of 3
All values mentioned in this document are typical values.
Document can be subject to modifications, without prior notice.
Datasheet last modified on October 21, 2024.
Orga BV

·          Certified to IMO standard MODU code; 2009 (Edition 2010), Paragraph 13.5.24
·          Certified to Mining Regulations of The Netherlands; 2002, article 5.5
L85EX-R-AC-32
L85EX-R-DC-32
·          Certified to ICAO Annex 14 Volume 1, 9th Edition, November 2022, Chapter 6, Low Intensity Type A and Type B
·          Certified to CAP 437 9th Edition February 2023, Paragraph 4.31
·          Certified to CAP 168 12th Edition January 2022, Paragraph 4.101 and Table 6A.1 Item 11 (Group A)
·          Certified to IMO standard MODU code; 2009 (Edition 2010), Paragraph 13.5.25
L85EX-R-AC-200
L85EX-R-DC-200
·          Certified to CAP 437 9th Edition February 2023, Paragraph 4.32
·          Certified to CAP 168 12th Edition January 2022, Paragraph 4.101 and Table 6A.1 Item 12 (Group B)
Table 1
Type Operating voltage
range Power consumption Intensity Vertical beam profile
L85EX-R-AC-10 100-254 Vac; 50-60 Hz 2.5 W (4 VA) 10 cd minimum;
60 cd maximum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-AC-32 100-254 Vac; 50-60 Hz 5.5 W (7 VA) 32 cd minimum;
60 cd maximum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-AC-50 100-254 Vac; 50-60 Hz 8 W (9 VA) 50 cd minimum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-AC-200 100-254 Vac; 50-60 Hz 8 W (9 VA)
200 cd minimum (5° –
8°)
50 cd minimum (0° –
15°)
as per CAP168 Chapter 4 and
Appendix 6, Table 6A.1, Group
B
L85EX-R-DC-10 20 – 30 Vdc 2 W 10 cd minimum;
60 cd maximum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-DC-32 20-30 Vdc 5 W 32 cd minimum;
60 cd maximum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-DC-50 20-30 Vdc 7.5 W 50 cd minimum all angles above horizon
L85EX-R-DC-200 20-30 Vdc 7.5 W
200 cd minimum (5° –
8°)
50 cd minimum (0° –
15°)